
307

IN VACATION

Indianapolis Oct. 31st. 1846.

Received of Henry Ohr, Eighty One dollars, Road Tax collected in
the different Wards towit.

No. 669
741.829
No. 625

No. 633
No. 668

First Ward - Road Tax collected $15.00
Second Ward- " " " 19.00
Third Ward " " 11.00
Fourth Ward " " '-' 13.00 Issued
Fifth Ward " " " 19.00
Sixth Ward " " 4 #00 $81.00

(Signed) G. Norwood, Tr.

Council Chamber
Indianapolis November 7th 1846.

The Council met in regular meeting - Present all the Council ex-
cept Messrs. Harrison & Vanblaricum.

The Proceedings of the last three meetings were read and approved.

The President laid before the Council the report of the Treasurer
of the incorporation for the month of October last past, which was
accompanied by the proper vouchers, also a report of the amount of
Road Tax paid into the Treasury by the collector up to the 7th of
November / 46, amounting aggregated to $158.00 — which reports were
read and received.

The President presented the report of the Collector Henry Ohr, show-
ing the collections made during the year up to this date towit.

Dr.
To amt. of Tax list
" of Assessments made by collector

Total charge

$3350.03
15.57

$3363.60
Cr.

By collections paid into Treasury $1964 37^-

" Tax erronously assd in state addition 29.60
" Overcharges as fas as ascertained 33.50

Total Delinquencies to Nov 7th 1846

Collections made on Delinquent lists of 1844 & 45 - $70.00
Road money collected present year $158.00

Henry Ohr Collector.

$2027.27-5-

$1336.32|-

The Collector also presented report of the sale of Lots for non pay-

ment of Taxes, all which were read & received.



308

The President submitted the report of the Supervisor of Streets etc.
for the month of October A.D. 1846, which was read & the a/c therein
allowed as follows towit.

Allowed Thomas Keenan $11,25 for 15 days labor.
(No. 637 $5.25)

(639) (710)

No. 660 Allowed John Cook 5,43 for 7 days labor,
No. 640x John Sheehan 9.56 for 12 3/4 days labor.
No. 646 " Michael Conway 15.18 for 20J- days labor.
No. 645 Paul Keller 12.56 for 16 3/4 days labor.
No. 661 " Phillip Klett 9.56 for 12 3/4 days labor.
No. 642 Phillip McCullyl3.68 for 18 3/4 days labor.
No. 638 John Shoup 25.31 for 20 J days labor, with cart.
No. 638 " John Shoup 15.18 for 20

-J
days labor.

No. 641 Joseph Butch 25.31 for 20 & days with cart.
No. 647 Patrick Flinn 25.31 for 20 f days with cart.

No. 649*50 John Calleghan 45.62 for 18^ days with 2 carts.
No. 644 Phillip Sacks 11.80 for 153/4 days labor.
No. 644 " George Sacks 10.68 for 14 f days labor.
No. 652 Christian Coleman 11.43 for 15^ days labor.
No. 653 Charles Fauchs 6.18 for 8J- days labor.
No. 662 " Henry Evils 12.18 for 9 3/4 days with cart.
649-50 " John Callehan 13.68 for 18 3/4 days labor.
No. 643 " M. Gilland 11.50 for 14 days labor.
No. 658 " M. Finn 19.12 for 25§- days labor.
No. 651 " Timothy Griffin 9.75 for IS days labor.
No. 659 M. Finn 21.81 for 17J=r days with cart.
No. 657 " Phillip Brown 9.37 for 12^- days labor.
No. 670 Nathan Lister 3.00 for 2 days waggoning.
No. 665 A. M. Boiton 11.25 for 7^- days waggoning.
No. 674 " A.A. Louden 1.00 for 4 loads gravel.
No. 663 " Robert McClain 2.50 for 10 loads gravel.

No. 647 " Patrick Finn 4.50 for 6 days labor.
No. 654 Charles Youngerman 3.l7for repairing Picks.
No. 667 Joseph A. Levy 75 for Hooks E. Market.

No. 844 Saml Seilert 50 for repairing Ploughs.
No. 635 Thomas Buchanan 1.00 for beam in ploughs.
No. 632 " Abraham Bird 9.56 for Nails.

Total amt. of Report $

666 & 675 Allowed Jacob B. Fitler $4.23 for removing Nuisances.
No. 655 Do Adam Haugh 1.25 for repairing Picks.

No. 656 Do Daniel Pfifer 3.25 for repairing lower Market House.

No. 634 Do John D. Defrees 10.00 for printing.

The a/c of P. F. Neuland amounting to $15.25 for additional compen-
sation for making Bridges was" presented, & on Mo unconditionally regected.



309

Mr. Goldsberry, presented the petition of Sundry citizens of the
1st & 2nd wards asking the Council to cause a certain extensive Mud
hole situate on Alabama Street to be abated as a nuisance, Read &
referred to Committee on Streets & alleys.

Mr. Cady presented the following Resolution towit.
Resolved. That from and after the 1st day of December A.D.1846.

until the 31st day of March 1847, both inclusive, the stated market
day at the East Market on Wednesday, shall be held at 10 o'clock A.Mj
and the Stated Market day at the West Market on Friday, shall be held
at 10 o'clock A. M. Not adopted.

Mr. Goldsberry, moved an appropriation for the purpose of completing
the grade of Pennsylvania Street at its intersection with South Street
commenced by the Rail Road Co.- Upon the question shall an appropri-
ation be made, the ayes & nays were demanded by Mr. Cady. Those who
voted affirmatively were Messrs. Montague & Goldsberry - 2. Those who
voted negatively were Messrs Louden, Cady & Mr. President - 3. So
said appropriation failed.

On Mo of Mr. Louden
Resolved} That the stated sessions of the Council shall be held

on the first Saturday of each month, at half past six o'clock P.M.
until otherwise ordered.

On Motion of Mr. Cady
Resolved, That the Marshall be and he is hereby directed to re-

move all loose dirt, filth, and other obstructions from Washington
Street during the ensuing week, and that in all cases when he cannot
enforce the provisions of the Ordinance in regard to nuisances,
against personal offenders, he shall remove the same without unnec-
essary delay, and in strict conformity with the Ordinance now in

force.

And the Council adjourned.

Attest
James G. Jordan

Secy.
J. A. Levy
President Com. Council.


